PD3430R CALAVAN KIA OF WEST ATLANTA 11/09/22  9:52:17

JLYMO2 Parts Inventory Page 1
Manufacturer: KIA Management Trend Analysis
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jy Aug Sep Oct Nov Total Avg.,

Turnover 1.8 1.5 1.6 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.4 2.2 1.4 2.1 1.9 7.8 2.1
Months Supply 2.7 2.2 2.6 2.2 2.0 2.1 2.3 3.2 2.3 3.0 2.9 9.6 3.0
Clesing Parts 1,822 1,787 1.827 1,873 1,872 1,847 1.843 1,873 1.865 1.873 1,799 1,776 1,838
Inventory Pieces 9,918 9,529 9.308 10,332 10,922 9,586 21,157 22.694 22,641 22,248 22,504 16,127 15.580
Cost 312,938 289.231 298.877 309.775 305.383 283,735 330.724 361.381 377,844 408,782 370.788  355.830 333.757

Active Parts 717 706 710 698 684 680 698 710 708 721 710 704 703
Pieces 7.934 7.495 7.227 7.775 8.161 6,926 9,506  20.26l 20,448 20,096  20.383 14,019 12.519

Cost 130,801 127,528 125,848 124,427 124,126 122,623 124,523 182,391 189.393 191.963 186.816 148.023 148,205

Non-Stock Parts 1.083 1,028 1.068 1,130 1,144 1,128 1.112 1,121 1,120 1.111 1,050 1,023 1,090
Pieces 1.878 1,930 1,968 2,437 2.667 2,588 11.585 2,349 2.100 2,056~ 2,033 2.009 2,966

Cost 107.097 104,862 113.047 121.080 121,981 117,518 176,112 116.073 129,465 131,500 130,624 129.114 124.372

Replaced Parts 29 31 30 27 25 22 20 20 20 19 22 23 24
Pieces 60 71 85 87 64 48 46 49 62 51 61 58 61

Cost 6.898 6.775 9.840 6.404 5,836 2,478 2.524 2,284 2.359 2.176 3,503 3.156 4,519

Core Parts 22 21 18 17 18 16 12 21 16 2l 16 25 18
Pieces 46 32 27 32 29 23 19 34 30 44 26 40 31

Cost 68,125 50.049 50,126  57.847 53.423 41,089 33,648 60,616 56,609 83,125 49,827 75,319 56,642

Other Parts 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pieces 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Cost 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 17

Fedkedck }0ﬁ4<4ﬁ% Fodhk ook ek oAk bk bbbt ook ook ook ke ok ok ke bk Rk ke kRok ke kRt ke ke ke ke ke Rk hekokoio Aokl iedoickoic koo ledekkondcicledekoininicdnicicoiolnickoioinioioioioicioicioiok ke ko kok ke ke ke ko ke ek fokokoiokoko ok kokk

Sales (at cost) 168.912 188,360 179,733 234,534 245,231 251,325 225.823 162,403 253.449 193,032 189.240 45,060 2.337.102 194,758
Shop 134.877 145,237 151.115 186,817 188,448 207.137 185,706 133,137 198.401 146,035 151,320 25.415 1.863.645 155,303
Counter 34.035 43,122 28.617 37.716 56,782 44,188 40,117 29.265 55,048 46,997 37.920 19,644 473 .451 39,454
Lost Sale 9,972 5.744 15,222 11,258 7.008 15,895 18.208 12,588 17,324 17.621 5.704 1,367 137.911 11,492
Total Purchases 151,051 137.768 177.572 216,332 200,939 255,708 195,487 164,462 229.629 170,616 183,905 77.857 2,161,327 180,110
Regular Ord 71,112 60,769 89,914 111,524 99,221 148,427 94,317 89,061 104,674 82,442 82,556 29,486 1.073.503 89,458
Special Ord 79,938 76,999 77.657 104,808 101.718 107.280 101,170 75.400 124,954 88,173 101.349 48.370 1.087.816 90,651
el MﬂOOK OﬂQmﬂ FeRRH TRttt KRR ekt R R R bR KA R AR bR R R AR K KRR KRR R R IR AR AR R Reheke R hodedokedekede ke dokobokokcieiobrioinbnininko ok dodododododo ko ko dohohk ko ke ke ke ke R Rk e de kR ek Rk Rk Rekekek Rokekekokokodedoiok-hokobokobokodcododoiodokodiok
Suggested Parts 72 53 81 61 68 108 86 72 74 49 53 6d
Pieces 298 108 234 209 226 382 794 274 236 132 116 250
Cost 21.537 5.649 12.692 11.465 19,185 30,178 17.627 12.094 14,922 4.361 14,108 13.651
Adjust- Parts 174 558 61 a0 45 163 141 45 1,409 97 27 56 238
ments Pieces 664 900 225 -554 1,702 -36 297 9,195 1.839 -5,971 734 753

a2l
Cost 6.210 19,19 -2.025 3.093 -3.997 8.618 7.085 1.716 18,237 5.063 -34.597 4.444 2,753



PD3430R | CALAVAN KIA Om.meq ATLANTA 11/09/22  9:52:17

JLYMOZ Parts Inventory Page 2
Manufacturer: KIA Management Trend Analysis

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jly Aug Sep Oct Nov Total Avg.

Closing Parts 1.822 1,787 1.827 1,873 1,872 1.847 1,843 1,873 1,865 1,873 1,799 1,776 1.838

Inventory Pieces 9,919 9,529 9,308 10,332 10,922 9,586 21,157 22.694 22.641 22,248 22.504 16,127 15,580

Cost 312,938 289.231 298,877 309.775 305,383 283,735 330,724 361,381 377.8B44 408,782 370,788 355,630 333,757

dhokek }@._ ng FRRAAI R R ARRE KRR AR IR R RRR KRR KRR R AR AR R R AR IR AR R KRR R R R R R TR KRR KR AR R R R Rk Rk ke ke ik keke kol ke dokoke ke ho ko ko dokokodedokoiokniokelekoiokeioiekokeleicknkokokoioiokniokokelekoiokoknkoiniciokdricdoinioiokoiniokiniciol-dok-dokodcokn-eolek

Sold Last 3 Months

% Total Cost 50.4 79.9 8l.4 28.3 43.4 99.8 84.8 54,7 39.6 60.3 66.0 110.4 66.5
ALL Parts 51 52 54 56 55 58 57 54 56 56 50 48 53
Pieces 76.334 73.125 72.018 71.050 70.963 72.995 76,389 74.777 77.649 80,159 78,516 70,892 74 580
Cost 157,142 230,534 242 344 86,780 130,578 282,109 279,858 197,480 148,580 245,581 243,695 391,551 219,686
Non-Stk Parts 4 4 [ 5 7 6 5 4 6 6 6 8 5
Pieces 10 22 17 19 294 37 42 12 23 19 104 259 71l
Cost 672 717 985 1,049 2.191 1,150 887 473 1,119 933 1,041 1.221 1.036
Not Sold '
3 Months
% Total Cost 2 1.4 1.6 1.3 .3 1.6 .8 1.0 3.5 2.6 1.7 1.3
ALL Parts 1 1 1 1
Pieces 1 1 1 1
Cost 1.000 a5 95 2.000 265
Non-Stk Parts & 8 13 14 9 9 18 15 23 14 12 11
Pieces 20 27 40 37 26 17 26 21 28 15 13 22
Cost 717 4,287 4,962 4,324 1,026 3.789 2.746 3.7%6 13,223 10,821 4,659 4,525
& Months
% Total Cost 12.3 14.8 12.1 10.4 11.1 14.2 14.0 12.9 10,1 8.7 12.7 11.1
ALL Parts 146 146 137 130 109 110 125 127 132 125 123 117
Pieces 419 454 41 332 307 302 278 273 215 225 226 281
Cost 24,767 25,714 21,387 17.312 17,621 17,393 18,498 17.241 16.857 15,396 21,571 17.821
Non-Stk Parts 160 176 147 131 129 150 155 173 168 182 159 144
Pieces 230 274 239 255 229 280 302 295 269 282 260 242
Cost 13,858 17,200 14,868 14,915 16,516 23,051 28.046 29.496 Z1.481 20,342 25.717 18.790
9 Months
% Total Cost 10.4 7.3 8.0 7.3 6.5 6.4 5.0 7.1 10.0 7.7 7.4 7.0
ALL Parts 86 69 76 74 63 51 50 56 46 52 52 56
Fieces 614 516 548 174 117 103 117 145 107 92 80 217
Cost 13.668 11,059 13,353 12,182 7.744 6.304 8.498 12,250 15,033 7,181 6,682 9,486
Non-Stk Parts 141 104 125 126 143 127 111 103 127 125 135 113
Pieces 226 161 173 174 205 194 164 178 273 293 278 193
Cost 18.918 10.247 10.755 10,598 12.338 11.905 11,565 13,492 22,792 24,665 22.853 14,177
12 Months
% Total Cost 5.2 7.1 6.2 7.1 4.7 5.5 4.7 4.6 3.7 3.8 4.6 4.7
ALL Parts 7 9 11 10 4 5 4 6 3 3 5 5
Pieces 15 11 17 20 7 g 6 9 3 3 6 8
Cost 2.535 518 1.588 1.219 1,133 1,455 1,612 1,345 1,069 84 668 1.103
Non-Stk Parts 122 142 145 152 129 145 147 154 133 114 104 123
Pieces 193 266 287 798 230 245 245 245 209 188 203 259
Cost 13,743 20,224 17,202 20,790 13,377 14,269 14,006 15,572 13,141 15,462 16,582 14,530
Over 12 Months
% Total Cost 12.6 14.0 13.6 14,2 14,0 15.2 12.0 11.0 10.9 7.6 8.9 11.1
ALL Parts 14 17 15 16 14 12 13 13 13 13 15 12
Pieces 15 18 45 16 14 12 36 25 15 15 15 18

Cost 2,205 4,191 1,611 2,421 734 367 835 673 3.1563 1.404 1.256 1.570



PD3430R
JLYMOZ
Manufacturer: KIA

Non-Stk Parts
Pieces
Cost

Dec

407
776
37,298

Jan

407
764
36,456

Feb

431
796
39.136

Mar

444
851
41,647

CALAVAN KIA OF WEST ATLANTA

Parts Inventory

Management Trend Analysis

Apr

a4]
880
42,200

May

453
920
42,962

Jun

447
935
39,039

Jly

444
910
39.215

Aug

453
866
38,353

Sep

393
769
30,019

Oct

390
175
32.0el

11/09/22 9:52:17
Page 3

Nov Total Avg.
392

770
34,865



PD3430R
JLYMOZ
Manufacturer: OTHER

dkkk mj<m3ﬁ0ﬂu~ B e T ek S e T e e e e o e

Turnover
Months Supply
Closing Parts
Inventory Pieces
Cost
Active Parts
Pieces
Cost
Non-Stock Parts
Pieces
Cost

Sales (at cost)
Shop

Counter

Lost Sale

Total Purchases
Regular Ord

dededek wﬁDnW Dﬂﬁ_mﬂ, AR R R AR R R R KA R AR R R R R KR R R R KK K R R KR R A K A K A R R R Rl R R K e d e R R d R A Ak K B de ko kol de do i il ko kciodokeieledodeioicdodokoiobnokoieioioindokeicickokrinbnliokoleioknk:

Suggested Parts
Pieces

Cost

Adjust- Parts
ments Pieces
Cost

Oeac

7

1,383
712
670

1
16
254

Jan

1.2

1.552
1,378
174

1
9
45

50
255
115

Feb

1

484
403

8l

Mar

845
840
5

2
13
235

Apr

636
556
79
5

2
11
225

May

5,483
5.160

323

CALAVAN KIA OF WEST ATLANTA
Parts Inventory
Management Trend Analysis

Jun

991
902

89

63
63

1
3
186

—

Jly

3 Ch G o

— —

63
63

1
2
123

Aug

sl

123

Sep

5,494
5,494

Oct

1.0

125
125

Nov

26.2

— oI

bt O

N =

11/09/22

Total

9:52:17
Page

4

Avg.

2.4

12
309

122

22
51



PD3430R | CALAVAN KIA OF WEST ATLANTA 11/08/22 9:52:17

JLYMDZ Parts Inventory Page 5
Manufacturer: OTHER Management Trend Analysis

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jly Aug Sep Oct Nov Total Avg,

Closing Parts 6 7 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 3

Inventory Pieces 36 6 7 4 1 4 6 9 8 6 6 12

Cost 1.033 1,937 83 12 -21 -27 52 80 154 145 131 131 309

Rk b@._.:@ kekedkekedrhedeededeke gk dekekheke kel S et Fe ettt AR AR IR R R F Rk RS R deFekede Rk bokebokehokireriedorkooioio ook ko ookok Rk Aok ke ke krhrkohok Rk ckedrick dokodokokoioioioiokodoko ek oo dok ek

Sold Last 3 Months

¥ Total Cost 932.4 540.2 8.110.8 11.991.6 -13.,938.0 -11.72%.6 2.001.9 1,902.5 89.6 106.2 839.6 70.6
ALL Parts 1 1 1 1 1 1: 1 1 1 1 1
Pieces 589 557 110 155 217 173 24 32 17 19 221 176
Cost 9,632 10,465 6.732 1.439 2.927 3.167 1,021 1,522 138 154 1,100 3.191
Non-Stk Parts 1
Pieces 2
Cost 20 1
6 Months
% Total Cost 11.0 12.2 1.9
Non-Stk Parts 1 1
Pieces ? 2
Cost 16 16 2
Over 12 Months
% Total Cost 31.3 5.3 125.3 866.6 -495.2 -385.1 200.0 130.0 67.5 7.7 79.3 58.0
Non-Stk Parts 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pieces 12 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 K] 3 3 3
Cost 324 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 113



