

**** Inventory ****

	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
Turnover	1.8	1.5	1.6	1.3	1.2	1.1	1.4	2.2	1.4	2.1	1.9	7.8	2.1	2.1
Months Supply	2.7	2.2	2.6	2.2	2.0	2.1	2.3	3.2	2.3	3.0	2.9	9.6	3.0	3.0
Closing Inventory	1,822	1,787	1,827	1,873	1,872	1,847	1,843	1,873	1,865	1,873	1,799	1,776	1,838	1,838
Parts	9,919	9,539	9,308	10,332	10,922	9,586	21,157	22,694	22,641	22,248	22,504	16,127	15,580	15,580
Cost	312,938	289,231	298,877	309,775	305,383	283,735	330,724	361,381	377,844	408,782	370,788	355,630	333,757	333,757
Active	717	706	710	698	684	680	698	710	708	721	710	704	703	703
Parts	7,934	7,495	7,227	7,775	8,161	6,926	9,506	20,261	20,448	20,096	20,383	14,019	12,519	12,519
Cost	130,801	127,528	125,848	124,427	124,126	122,623	124,523	182,391	189,393	191,963	186,816	148,023	148,205	148,205
Non-Stock	1,053	1,028	1,068	1,130	1,144	1,128	1,112	1,121	1,120	1,111	1,050	1,023	1,090	1,090
Parts	1,878	1,930	1,968	2,437	2,667	2,588	11,585	2,349	2,100	2,056	2,033	2,009	2,966	2,966
Cost	107,097	104,862	113,047	121,080	121,981	117,518	170,112	116,073	129,465	131,500	130,624	129,114	124,372	124,372
Replaced	29	31	30	27	25	22	20	20	20	19	22	23	24	24
Parts	60	71	85	87	64	48	46	49	62	51	61	58	61	61
Cost	6,898	6,775	9,840	6,404	5,836	2,478	2,524	2,284	2,359	2,176	3,503	3,156	4,519	4,519
Core	22	21	18	17	18	16	12	21	16	21	16	25	18	18
Parts	46	32	27	32	29	23	19	34	30	44	26	40	31	31
Cost	68,125	50,049	50,125	57,847	53,423	41,099	33,548	60,616	56,609	83,125	49,827	75,319	56,642	56,642
Other	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Parts	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Cost	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	17	18	18	18	18	17	17
**** Activity ****	*****													
Sales (at cost)	168,912	188,360	179,733	234,534	245,231	251,325	225,823	162,403	253,449	193,032	189,240	45,060	2,337,102	194,758
Shop Counter	134,877	145,237	151,115	196,817	188,448	207,137	185,706	133,137	198,401	146,035	151,320	25,415	1,863,645	155,303
Lost Sale	34,035	43,122	28,617	37,716	56,782	44,188	40,117	29,265	55,048	46,997	37,920	19,644	473,451	39,454
Total Purchases	151,051	137,769	177,572	216,332	200,939	255,708	195,487	164,462	229,629	170,616	183,905	77,857	2,161,327	180,110
Regular Ord	71,112	60,769	99,914	111,524	99,221	148,427	94,317	89,061	104,674	82,442	82,556	29,486	1,073,503	89,458
Special Ord	79,938	76,999	77,657	104,808	101,718	107,280	101,170	75,400	124,954	88,173	101,349	48,370	1,087,816	90,651
**** Stock Order ****	*****													
Suggested	72	53	81	61	68	108	86	72	74	49	53	56	64	64
Parts	298	108	234	209	226	382	794	274	236	132	116	734	250	250
Cost	21,537	5,649	12,692	11,465	19,185	30,178	17,627	12,094	14,922	4,361	14,108	4,444	13,651	13,651
Adjust-ments	174	558	61	90	45	163	141	45	1,409	97	27	56	238	238
Parts	664	900	225	51	-554	1,702	-36	297	9,195	1,839	-5,971	734	753	753
Cost	6,210	19,196	-2,025	3,093	-3,997	8,618	7,085	1,715	18,237	5,063	-34,597	4,444	2,753	2,753

	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
Closing Inventory	1,822	1,787	1,827	1,873	1,872	1,847	1,843	1,873	1,865	1,873	1,799	1,776		1,838
Parts Pieces	9,919	9,529	9,308	10,332	10,922	9,586	21,157	22,694	22,641	22,248	22,504	16,127		15,580
Cost	312,938	289,231	298,877	309,775	305,383	283,735	330,724	361,381	377,844	408,782	370,788	355,630		333,757

**** Aging ****

Sold Last 3 Months														
ALL	Parts	Cost	Parts	Cost	Parts	Cost	Parts	Cost	Parts	Cost	Parts	Cost	Parts	Cost
50.4	51	76,334	73,125	72,018	71,050	70,963	72,995	76,389	74,777	77,649	80,159	78,516	70,992	70,992
157,142	157	230,534	242,344	86,780	130,578	282,109	279,858	197,480	146,580	245,581	243,695	391,551	391,551	219,686
4	4	4	4	6	5	7	6	4	6	6	6	8	8	5
10	10	22	22	17	19	294	37	42	12	23	19	104	259	71
672	672	717	985	1,049	2,191	1,150	887	473	1,119	933	1,041	1,221	1,221	1,036

Not Sold 3 Months % Total Cost

2	2	1.4	1.6	1.3	1.3	.3	1.6	.8	1.0	3.5	2.6	1.7	1.7	1.3
Parts Pieces														
146	146	454	341	332	307	302	278	273	215	225	225	226	281	281
24,767	25,714	21,387	17,312	17,621	17,393	18,498	17,241	16,957	15,396	15,396	21,571	21,571	17,821	17,821
160	160	176	131	129	150	155	173	168	182	182	159	159	144	144
230	274	239	255	229	280	302	295	269	282	282	260	260	242	242
13,858	17,200	14,868	14,915	16,516	23,051	28,046	29,496	21,481	20,342	20,342	25,717	25,717	18,790	18,790

6 Months % Total Cost

12.3	14.8	12.1	10.4	11.1	14.2	14.0	12.9	10.1	8.7	12.7	12.3	11.1	11.1	11.1
Parts Pieces														
419	454	341	332	307	302	278	273	215	225	225	226	281	281	281
24,767	25,714	21,387	17,312	17,621	17,393	18,498	17,241	16,957	15,396	15,396	21,571	21,571	17,821	17,821
160	176	131	129	129	150	155	173	168	182	182	159	159	144	144
230	274	239	255	229	280	302	295	269	282	282	260	260	242	242
13,858	17,200	14,868	14,915	16,516	23,051	28,046	29,496	21,481	20,342	20,342	25,717	25,717	18,790	18,790

9 Months % Total Cost

10.4	7.3	8.0	7.3	6.5	6.4	6.0	7.1	10.0	7.7	7.9	5.2	5.2	7.0	7.0
Parts Pieces														
86	69	548	174	63	51	50	56	46	52	52	80	80	56	56
13,668	11,059	13,353	12,182	7,744	6,304	8,498	12,250	15,033	7,181	6,682	6,682	6,682	9,496	9,496
141	104	125	143	143	127	111	103	127	125	125	135	135	113	113
226	161	173	174	205	194	164	178	273	293	293	278	278	193	193
18,918	10,247	10,755	10,598	12,338	11,905	11,565	13,492	22,792	24,665	22,853	22,853	22,853	14,177	14,177

12 Months % Total Cost

5.2	7.1	6.2	7.1	4.7	5.5	4.7	4.6	3.7	3.8	4.6	4.7	4.7	4.7	4.7
Parts Pieces														
15	9	11	10	4	5	4	6	3	3	3	5	5	5	5
2,535	518	1,588	1,219	1,133	1,455	1,612	1,345	1,069	94	668	668	668	1,103	1,103
122	142	145	152	129	145	147	154	133	114	104	104	104	123	123
193	266	287	798	230	245	245	245	209	188	203	203	203	259	259
13,743	20,224	17,202	20,790	13,377	14,269	14,006	15,572	13,141	15,462	16,582	16,582	16,582	14,530	14,530

Over 12 Months % Total Cost

12.6	14.0	13.6	14.2	14.0	15.2	12.0	11.0	10.9	7.6	8.9	8.9	8.9	11.1	11.1
Parts Pieces														
14	17	15	16	14	12	13	13	13	13	15	15	15	12	12
15	18	45	16	14	12	36	25	15	15	15	15	15	18	18
2,205	4,191	1,611	2,421	734	367	835	673	3,153	1,404	1,256	1,256	1,256	1,570	1,570

Non-Stk	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
Parts Pieces Cost	407 776 37,298	407 764 36,456	431 796 39,136	444 851 41,647	441 880 42,200	453 920 42,962	447 935 39,039	444 910 39,215	453 866 38,363	393 769 30,019	390 775 32,061			392 770 34,865

**** Inventory ****

Turnover Months Supply	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
Closing Inventory	6	7	3	4	3	3	2	3	3	3	4	4	125	5
Parts Pieces Cost	36	66	7	4	1	-27	4	6	9	8	6	6	125	12
Active	1,033	1,937	83	12	-21	-27	52	80	154	145	131	131	131	309
Parts Pieces Cost	3	3	2	3	2	-3	1	1	4	3	2	2	11	1
Non-Stock	3	4	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	1
Parts Pieces Cost	12	31	3	3	3	3	4	5	5	5	5	5	5	7
Total Purchases Regular Ord	324	1,254	104	104	104	104	112	120	120	120	120	120	120	225

**** Activity ****

Sales (at cost)	1,383	1,552	484	845	636	5,483	991	438	1,488	5,494	125	5	18,924	1,577
Shop Counter	712	1,378	403	840	556	5,160	902	433	936	5,494	125	5	16,944	1,412
Lost Sale	670	174	81	5	79	323	89	5	552				1,978	164
Total Purchases Regular Ord							63	63					126	10

**** Stock Order ****

Suggested	1	1	1	2	2	1	1	1	2		1	1		4
Parts Pieces Cost	16	9	4	13	11	2	3	2	123		6	1		5
Adjustments	254	45	247	235	225	123	185	123			30			122
Parts Pieces Cost	50	255	1	2	2	4	1	2	2			5		22
Adjustments	115	115	123			189	61		123			1		51

	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
Closing Inventory	6	7	3	4	3	3	2	3	3	3	4	4		3
Parts Pieces Cost	36	66	7	4	1	3	4	6	9	8	6	6		12
	1,033	1,937	83	12	-21	-27	52	80	154	145	131	131		309

**** Aging ****

Sold Last 3 Months	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
% Total Cost	932.4	540.2	8,110.8	11,991.6	-13,938.0	-11,729.6	2,001.9	1,902.5	89.6	106.2	839.6			70.6
ALL	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			1
Parts Pieces Cost	589	557	110	155	217	173	24	32	17	19	221			176
Non-Stk	9,632	10,465	6,732	1,439	2,927	3,167	1,021	1,522	138	154	1,100			3,191
Parts Pieces Cost							1	2						1

6 Months % Total Cost Non-Stk	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
% Total Cost	31.3	5.3	125.3	866.6	-495.2	-385.1	200.0	130.0	67.5	71.7	79.3			58.0
Parts Pieces Cost	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			1
Non-Stk	12	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3			3
Parts Pieces Cost	324	104	104	104	104	104	104	104	104	104	104			113

Over 12 Months % Total Cost Non-Stk	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Total	Avg.
% Total Cost	31.3	5.3	125.3	866.6	-495.2	-385.1	200.0	130.0	67.5	71.7	79.3			58.0
Parts Pieces Cost	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			1
Non-Stk	12	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3			3
Parts Pieces Cost	324	104	104	104	104	104	104	104	104	104	104			113